Frequency Synthesizer DSN-2520A-219+
Typical Performance Data
2nd Harmonics Vs Frequency
-60
-55
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
1120 1320 1520 1720 1920 2120 2320 2520
Frequency (MHz)
2
nd
H
ar
m
.S
up
pr
es
si
on
 (d
B
c)
  -45°C
 +25°C
 +85°C
Power Output Vs Frequency
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
1120 1320 1520 1720 1920 2120 2320 2520
Frequency (MHz)
 P
ow
er
 O
ut
pu
t (
dB
m
)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
3rd Harmonics Vs Frequency
-36
-34
-32
-30
-28
-26
-24
-22
-20
-18
-16
1120 1320 1520 1720 1920 2120 2320 2520
Frequency (MHz)
3
rd
H
ar
m
.S
up
pr
es
si
on
 (d
B
c)
  -45°C
 +25°C
 +85°C
REV. X1
DSN-2520A-219+
100209
Page 1 of 3
Frequency Synthesizer DSN-2520A-219+
Typical Performance Data
Phase Noise @ 1 kHz offset
-102
-101
-100
-99
-98
-97
-96
-95
-94
-93
-92
1120 1320 1520 1720 1920 2120 2320 2520
Frequency (MHz)
P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Phase Noise @ 100 Hz offset
-100
-98
-96
-94
-92
-90
-88
-86
-84
-82
-80
1120 1320 1520 1720 1920 2120 2320 2520
Frequency (MHz)
P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Phase Noise @ 100 kHz offset
-100
-99
-98
-97
-96
-95
-94
-93
-92
-91
-90
1120 1320 1520 1720 1920 2120 2320 2520
Frequency (MHz)
P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Phase Noise @ 10 kHz offset
-102
-101
-100
-99
-98
-97
-96
-95
-94
-93
-92
1120 1320 1520 1720 1920 2120 2320 2520
Frequency (MHz)
 P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Phase Noise @ 1 MHz offset
-125
-124
-123
-122
-121
-120
-119
-118
-117
-116
-115
1120 1320 1520 1720 1920 2120 2320 2520
Frequency (MHz)
P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
REV. X1
DSN-2520A-219+
100209
Page 2 of 3
Frequency Synthesizer DSN-2520A-219+
Typical Performance Data
Reference Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1120MHz
-130
-125
-120
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
1020 1060 1100 1140 1180 1220
Frequency (MHz)
R
ef
. S
pu
rio
us
(d
B
c)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Comparison Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1120MHz
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
1107.5 1112.5 1117.5 1122.5 1127.5 1132.5
Frequency (MHz)
 C
om
pa
ris
on
 S
pu
rio
us
  (
dB
c)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Reference Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1820MHz
-120
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
1720 1760 1800 1840 1880 1920
Frequency (MHz)
 R
ef
. S
pu
rio
us
(d
B
c)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Comparison Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1820MHz
-90
-88
-86
-84
-82
-80
-78
-76
-74
-72
-70
1807.5 1812.5 1817.5 1822.5 1827.5 1832.5
Frequency (MHz)
C
om
pa
ris
on
 S
pu
rio
us
  (
dB
c)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Reference Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 2520MHz
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
2420 2460 2500 2540 2580 2620
Frequency (MHz)
R
ef
. S
pu
rio
us
(d
B
c)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Comparison Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 2520MHz
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
2507.5 2512.5 2517.5 2522.5 2527.5 2532.5
Frequency (MHz)
C
om
pa
ris
on
 S
pu
rio
us
  (
dB
c)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
REV. X1
DSN-2520A-219+
100209
Page 3 of 3